MRS. SANTY: Mr. President, there are two issues that were purposely misinterpreted by Mrs. Goldstein regarding the Special Committee investigating the hiring of the Grants Officer, and I feel this has to be corrected publicly.

Mr. Signore and I never requested or wanted the Personnel Committee of which Mrs. Goldstein is Chairman and I am a member, to be the investigating power. Mrs. Goldstein twisted this around to reflect she didn't want the hearing, when, in fact, she was never given the opportunity to refuse, and I think that has to be clarified here tonight.

Also the only two Board of Representatives' candidates in this election that seem to be making political hay out of this investigation are Mrs. Goldstein and her running mate in the 16th District.

MR. MILLER: Mrs. Santy, I don't think these remarks are appropriate.

MRS. SANTY: Excuse me, Mr. President, if you go over the tapes of the last meeting, Mrs. Goldstein spoke four times. I was given a chance to speak once.

MR. MILLER: We don't have a Motion on the floor.

MRS. SANTY: I know, she was out-of-order and you let her speak until I said her remarks were out-of-order, and I think I should be granted to right to finish my statement.

MR. MILLER: Summarize, please.

MRS. SANTY: I'm summarizing, Mr. President. It seems to me that Mrs. Goldstein and her running mate are the only politically-motivated candidates running in this election

MR. MILLER: Thank you. Is there anything further?

- (3) PROPOSED RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A SPECIAL INVESTIGATING COMMITTEE UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 204.2 OF THE CHARTER TO INVESTIGATE CIRCUMSTANCES AND PROCEDURES CONCERNING THE APPOINTMENT OF THE GRANTS OFFICER.
- (4) PROPOSED RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES UNDER SECTION 206
  OF THE CHARTER TO INCUR EXPENSES WHICH IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR ADVISABLE IN CONNECTION WITH AN INVESTIGATING COMMITTEE AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 204.2.

(Above items could not be voted upon as 27 votes required. See last paragraph on preceding page of President Miller's remarks.)

ADJOURNMENT: MR. MILLER said the CHAIR declares the meeting ADJOURNED. He asked the members of the STEERING COMMITTEE to remain for the STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING which followed immediately at the conclusion of this Special Meeting, which was ADJOURNED AT 8:40 P.M.

APPROVED:

Helen M. McEvoy, Administrative Asst

The above meeting was broadcast over WSTC in its entirety.

Frederick E. Miller, Jr., President 14th Board of Representatives

HMM: MS